Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 12

## FURTHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS: AMENDMENTS

## Amendments to FHEA 1992

- 11 (1) Section 33C (establishment of new bodies corporate as sixth form college corporations) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (2), for "the responsible local authority" substitute "a person or body ("the proposer")".
  - (3) In subsection (3)(a), for "authority have" substitute "proposer has".
  - (4) In subsection (3)(c)—
    - (a) for "authority have" substitute "proposer has";
    - (b) for "them" substitute "the proposer".